Operating revenues 633 488 581 068 1 227 619 1 160 425 2 260 864
Cost of services sold -342 952 -351 633 -690 826 -720 300 -1 339 368
Gross profit 290 536 229 435 536 793 440 125 921 496
SG&A -247 339 -342 602 -478 734 -597 490 -1 078 464
Other income/expenses, net  496 116 907 762 117 798 117 246
Result from participation in associated companies 5 520 3 309 9 756 5 561 15 932
Operating result 49 213 7 049 68 577 -34 006 -23 790
Financial net -2 274 1 682 -1 323 4 337 9 270
Result before tax 46 939 8 731 67 254 -29 669 -14 520
Income tax benefit/expenses 47 097 49 540 47 097 49 540 49 540
Net result 94 036 58 271 114 351 19 871 35 020
Depreciation/amortization & impairment charges
 included in operating result

-57 357

-43 264

-110 761

-101 412

-191 120

EBITDA

- SEK ’000 80 062 26 097 148 328 40 046 133 374
- % 12,6% 4,5% 12,1% 3,5% 5,9%

Result per share (SEK)
   before dilution 1,69 1,05 2,05 0,40 0,66
   after dilution 1,62 1,00 1,97 0,38 0,63
Weighted average of outstanding shares
   before dilution 55 744 092 55 537 587 55 732 331 49 289 833 53 100 109
   after dilution 58 194 314 58 048 612 58 182 553 51 800 858 55 603 885
Number of shares outstanding
   before dilution 55 767 828 55 707 025 55 767 828 55 707 025 55 714 274
   after dilution 58 218 050 58 218 050 58 218 050 58 218 050 58 218 050

Note 1

Items affecting comparability, net 19 296 19 170 19 296 19 170 15 948
Total 19 296 19 170 19 296 19 170 15 948

- whereof in
Cost of services sold 25 764 - 25 764 - -
SG&A -5 272 -96 000 -5 272 -96 000 -99 222
Other income/expenses, net - 115 170 - 115 170 115 170
Financial net -1 196 - -1 196 - -

Song Networks Holding AB, Gustav III:s Boulevard 18, P.O. Box 712 • SE-169 27  Solna • Sweden  • Phone: +46 8 5631 00 00  Telefax: +46 8 5631 01 01 • www.songnetworks.net •
E-mail: song@songnetworks.net • reg Stockholm

 9

Consolidated balance sheet

 June 30  June 30 Dec 31

 2004
SEK ´000

2003
SEK ´000

2003
SEK ´000

ASSETS
Fixed assets
Intangible fixed assets 35 063 47 067 37 214
Tangible fixed assets 1 514 609 1 373 371 1 444 070
Financial fixed assets 142 100 88 009 96 488
Total fixed assets 1 691 772 1 508 447 1 577 772
Current assets
Inventories  24 250 27 194 16 207